Adjusted EBITDA: projected to be in the range of ($9.0) to ($7.0) million.

16

Investment Summary

MARKET LEADER IN GROWING CATEGORY

• Established leader in gaming headsets with dominant market share in the
U.S. and U.K. and broadest portfolio of Xbox One and PlayStation4
compatible headsets featuring first-and-only innovations.

• In the early stages of a multi-year growth cycle in console gaming

• Double-digit growth in expanding international markets

BREAKTHROUGH AUDIO TECHNOLOGY WITH DISRUPTIVE
POTENTIAL

• On schedule to roll out HyperSound hearing health product in 2015

• Strong patent portfolio offers multiple consumer application
opportunities

ATTRACTIVE INVESTMENT PROFILE

• The company has near, mid and long-term growth potential driven by the
console transition and mid to long-term growth prospects from
HyperSound

• Solid EBITDA margins with opportunity for meaningful expansion

17

Appendix

18

GAAP to Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation

 Three Months Ended

 December 31, 2014

As

Reported
Adj

Depreciation
Adj

Amortization

Adj

Stock

Compensation

Other(1)
Adj

EBITDA

Net Revenue $ 92,267   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 92,267

Cost of Revenue 66,456   (72 )  (24 )  (91 )  —   66,269

Gross Profit 25,811   72   24   91   —   25,998

Operating Expense 18,640   (1,389 )  (234 )  (1,187 )  (747 )  15,083

Operating income 7,171   1,461   258   1,278   747   10,915

Interest expense 1,048

Other non-operating expense, net 485   485

Earnings before income tax benefit 5,638

Income tax expense 3,278

Net income $ 2,360   Adjusted EBITDA  $ 10,430

(1) Other includes Business transaction costs of $3,744 and Restructuring charges of $747

19

GAAP to Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation

 Year Ended

 December 31, 2014

As

Reported
Adj

Depreciation
Adj

Amortization

Adj

Stock

Compensation

Other (1)
Adj

EBITDA

Net Revenue $ 186,176   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 186,176

Cost of Revenue 135,509   (227 )  (104 )  (310 )  —   134,868

Gross Profit 50,667   227   104   310   —   51,308

Operating Expense 64,492   (5,573 )  (962 )  (4,884 )  (4,491 )  48,582

Operating income (loss) (13,825 )  5,800   1,066   5,194   4,491   2,726

Interest expense 7,209

Other non-operating expense, net 724   724

Loss before income tax benefit (21,758 )

Income tax benefit (6,272 )

Net loss $ (15,486 )   Adjusted EBITDA  $ 2,002

(1) Other includes Business transaction costs of $3,744 and Restructuring charges of $747

20

Contact Information

Company Contact:
Joshua Weisbord

Turtle Beach Corporation
Joshua.Weisbord@turtlebeach.com
+1 908-768-4928

100 Summit Lake Drive, Suite 100
Valhalla, NY 10595

Investor Relations:
Anne Rakunas

ICR
Anne.Rakunas@icrinc.com